503497117 09/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3543742

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| ROBERTO CONSOLARO | 09/21/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BREVETTI ANGELA S.R.L. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | VIA DELL'INDUSTRIA, 99 | |
| City: | ARZIGNANO | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |
| Postal Code: | 36071 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14856243 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 026073.00076 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD J. BERMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Richard J. Berman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/25/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=026073_00076_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503497117 REEL: 036661 FRAME: 0545

| Docket No. | 026073.00076 | |
|------------|--------------|--|
| | | |

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

| [Insert ASSIGNEE's | BREVETTI ANGELA S.R.L. | | |
|--|---|--|---|
| Name(s) Address(es)] | Via Dell'Industria, 99 36071 – Arzignano (VI) - Italy | | |
| | hereby sells, assigns and transfers t | of which is hereby acknowledged, the upon ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive ingement, if any, and all rights pursuant to | right, title and interest, |
| [Title of invention] | CLOSURE SYSTEM FOR CONTA | NINERS AND RELATED CONTAINER . THE REALIZATION | AND PROCESS FOR |
| | | | |
| [*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the | for which application for Letters Pate otherwise indicated below; | nt of the United States was executed on e | ven date herewith unless |
| application, this section must be completed] | filed on September 16 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to | 5, 2015 , Serial No. 14/856,2 insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date | |
| | division, renewal, substitute, reissue | ates to be obtained therefor on said application or reexamination thereof, and any others for which the same may be granted. | tion or any continuation, ter application claiming |
| | continuing, divisional, reissue or re | ecute all papers necessary in connection examination applications thereof and a pplications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to | lso to execute separate |
| | litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex | execute all papers necessary in connection which may be declared concerning transmination thereof or Letters Patent or reiss in every way possible in obtaining and gation, or other legal proceeding. | this application or any sue patent issued thereon |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders | igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he | er/their signature(s). |
| [Signature(s) | Honles | Roberto CONSOLARO | 21-09-2015 |
| of Assignor(s)] | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) |

AFDOCS/12422685.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2015